PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO/ REVISED BY LAWS 
(To be submitted in Triplicate) 

EXISTING BY- LAW 

10 a) Resident Members Rs. 2,000/-
(Rs. Two Thousand only) which includes all amounts 
payable to RGL. of S.I., GU and Annual Subscription 
for Magazine. 

10 b) Non Resident Members Rs. 1,500/-
(Rs. One Thousand Five Hundred only) which includes 
all amounts payable to RGL. of S.I. GU and Annual 
Subscription for Magazine. 

10 c) No Change in subscription of resident and Non 
Resident Member. But subscription Rs. 2,000/- from 
Initiates to be collected in the first six months and 
Rs. 1,000/- from Initiates to be collected in the last 
six months period . (Ref. Constitution Rule No. 121) 

PROPOSED AMENDEMENTS TO BY - LAW 

10 a) Resident Members Rs. 2,300/-
( Rs. Two Thousand Three Hundred only) which 
includes all amounts payable to RGL. of S.I., GU and 
Annual Subscription for Magazine. 

10 b) Non Resident Members Rs. 1,800/-
(Rs. One Thousand Eight Hundred only) which includes 
all amounts payable to RGL. of S.I. GU and Annual 
Subscription for Magazine. 

10 c) No Change in subscription of resident and Non 
Resident Member. But subscription Rs. 2,300/- from 
Initiates to be collected in the first six months and